
 

BS2207-059 通告張貼至 2 0 2 2 年 8 月 1 日   

  

981P 
修訂開車時間表 

Frequency Adjustment 
 

 

 
路線 

耀安 往 灣仔 (軒尼詩道) 

 金鐘站 (東) 往 耀安 

 生效日期 由 2 0 2 2 年 7 月 2 5 日起    
 

 
Route 

Yiu On to Wan Chai (Hennessy Road) 

 Admiralty Station (East) to Yiu On 

 Effective Date From 25 July 2022 
 

 

 

 

時間表 
Timetable 

耀 安 開 
From Yiu On 

金鐘站 (東) 開 
From Admiralty Station (East) 

 
星期一至五    Mondays to Friday 

 

07:04 
07:16 
07:26 
07:36 

07:46 
07:56 
08:08 
08:20 

17:41 
17:55 
18:10 
18:25 

18:40 
18:55 

 

 星期六、日及公眾假期不設服務     
No Service on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays 

 

  


