



## 981P

## 修訂開車時間表

Frequency Adjustment

路線	耀安 往 灣仔 (軒尼詩道)			
	金鐘站 (東) 往 耀安			
生效日期	由2022年7月25日起			
Route	Yiu On to Wan Chai (Hennessy Road)			
	Admiralty Station (East) to Yiu On			
Effective Date	From 25 July 2022			

	耀安開 <u>From Yiu On</u>		金鐘站 (東) 開 <u>From Admiralty Station (East)</u>		
時間表 Timetable	星期一至五 Mondays to Friday				
	07:04	07:46	17:41	18:40	
	07:16	07:56	17:55	18:55	
	07:26	80:80	18:10		
	07:36	08:20	18:25		

星期六、日及公眾假期不設服務

No Service on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays